
..DID:        12308

..TXT: PSC NO: 4    GAS              STATEMENT TYPE: ITSS
COMPANY:  ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.            STATEMENT NO: 34
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE:  06/28/00
STAMPS:
Cancelled by Statement ITSS Number 35 Effective 07/28/2000
RECEIVED:  06/27/00  STATUS:  Cancelled           EFFECTIVE:  06/28/00

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION AND SUPPLEMENTAL SALES CHARGES

Effective for Billing Periods Beginning
On and After June 28, 2000

Applicable to Billing Under Service Classification No. 8 of
the Schedule for Gas Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
 Line
Number

  $/MCF

  1.  Maximum Allowable Base Charge
End Block Rate of SC2
 4.9511

   Minus Base Cost of Gas Times the Factor of Adjustment
 3.1380

         Plus Credit from I&FDS&TSB
 0.0103
Minus 50 Cents per Mcf
 0.5000

 1.3234

  2.  Minimum Allowable Unit Charge
Average Commodity Cost of Gas Multiplied
 4.3790

      by Five Percent
 x 0.05

 0.2189
Direct Bill Surcharge per Order in Case 88-G-062
 0.0000
   TOTAL
 0.2189

  3.  Base Charge
 0.5500

  4.  ULIEEP Credit                                                    (0.0004)

  5.  Net Billing Base Charge
 0.5496

  6.  Transportation Charge
Effective Charges

Billing  Certain Cities
 Rate   and Villages     Other Areas
 $/MCF      $/MCF       $/MCF

           First 100 MCF or less $150.00 $157.89 $156.26
           Next 4,900 MCF @  1.0496  1.1049  1.0934
           Next 5,000 MCF @  0.7996  0.8417  0.8330
           Over 10,000 MCF @  0.5496  0.5785  0.5725

NOTE: For the Supplemental Sales Charges, see STATEMENT OF
INTERRUPTIBLE GAS RATES STATEMENT NO. IGR-34

For a list of applicable Villages and Cities, see
Statement of Increase in Rates and Charges.

Issued by: Kevin Burke, President, Pearl River, NY

Received: 06/27/2000 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 06/28/2000

Cancelled by Statement ITSS Number 35 Effective 07/28/2000


